

## **Heritage Center Park Sponsorship Level Opportunities**

Supporting Sponsor = minimum \$1  Bronze Sponsor = minimum \$500  Silver Sponsor = minimum \$1,000  Gold Sponsor = minimum \$3,000  Platinum Sponsor = minimum \$5,000
All monetary contributions will be used to cover expenses for the Heritage Center Park and the center's ongoing maintenance or renovations. Please indicate your preferred sponsorship level above.
<b>Supporting Sponsors</b> will have their company/individual name listed on signage inside the Heritage Center.
<b>Bronze Sponsors</b> will have their company/individual name listed on signage inside the Heritage Center; and receive mention in selected promotional materials.
<b>Silver Sponsors</b> will have their company/individual name listed on signage inside the Heritage Center; receive mention in selected promotional materials; and a listing on the Heritage Center web site.
<b>Gold Sponsors</b> will have their company/individual name or logo prominently included on signage inside the Heritage Center and the park; receive a commemorative plaque or framed letter; receive prominent mention in all promotional materials; a dedicated press release announcing sponsorship level; and a logo with website link on the Heritage Center web site.
<b>Platinum Sponsors</b> will have their company/individual name or logo prominently included on signage inside the Heritage Center and the park; receive a commemorative plaque or framed letter; receive prominent mention in all promotional materials; a dedicated press release announcing sponsorship level; a logo with website link on the Heritage Center web site; special acknowledgement during program activities held at the center/park; and one speaking opportunity before a program activity held at the center/park.

We gratefully ask that sponsorship checks or cash donations be mailed to:

Marathon City 2020 Ltd., PO Box 423, Marathon, WI 54448

Our monetary donation is enclosed. Make checks payable to: Marathon City 2020 LTD. Please contact us to arrange pick up of our monetary donation.

Company Name: Contact person: Phone number: \_\_\_\_\_

Thank you for supporting Marathon City 2020 LTD and the Heritage Center!